Automatic Cha
BHEIRYIYEES

T040

PARTS

in-off Thread Cutier

LIST

[\v]

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1 As to "#017 and "#027 refer to the “Note” given at the hottom of the regpective pages.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Eack numeral indicates the number ol parts required.

**0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.

[N

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

A=) AN DHFHBEICE LT

LU A RSV dm#E0L, #02 HOHE, A —-YRFo’E
LHBHEOBRTE, MEESL . 0L, 25% 0 HE

=

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs sn assembly part.

(B — L)
WO (), SR AEEL TP HATHE - L 2 B L &+,
LAFAPA—TD——m——m Bz, HEETH S -

29116217

'N0.0933-03




1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE

i AR R U A

S

CENIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS

A Z e Ay MEIR

]

-

CONTENTS

H

S v Aoy MER
4 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1)

O R bRy 2 AR (1]

5. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (23

gk m-= Ry 2 ABR (2]

8. CPUPRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONEIN TS e
C P USRS

NUMERICAL INTEX OF PARTS Lo et st

£55

#

iR

SENSOR & TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS

g

10

1%

Applicable models

288 #

At

models of MC-3800,M0-37C0,M0-3800

MOR-3200,M0-6ACCS,M0-6900R, M0-6800G
,HD-6800J series
{Except MO-3812,M0-3712,M0-3612,M0R-3912

Automatic chain-off

thread cutter

JMO-EAT2, MO-6912R) P
MO-83900,M0-3700,K0-3600, MOR-2800,M0-6A008
lmo-aeooa,mo-agoca,mo~6900Jyu—zga@
L (%0-3812,M0-3712,M0-3612,M0R-3812, H0-6A12
L M0-6912REKRC)
TABLE OF UN!T COWBINATIONS
1oy hEADYE
Ref.| Part Mo. Model | Semi- | Fuily- | 1DOV 200V
Na. sunken sunken 116V 220V
table table 200y 240V
& % B oA 240Y 380V
AbR i 415V
F-FU F-Th 440V
1 MATO40001A0 | e} O
2 | WAT040002A0 lpp-3000 O o)
3 MATOAGODTAA (MC-BL00S o) O
| 4 | MATD40002AA o a
5§ | MAT040003A0 o 0
8 MATQ40004A0  mg-a3700 Q o
7 | MATO40COBAA | MD-3800 o | o
3 MATCAODO0AAR O : o
9 | MATOD40005A0 0 O
I 10 | RATO40008A0 MOR-3900 O O
11 | wATO&0O00OSAA [MO-E900R O )
12 | MATDAOD0BAA | | o} 0




APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE

BB N U

REF.NO__ NOTE PART NG, . BESCRIPTION e LR U S 1
1 MAT-D40001AD THREAR TRIMMER DEVICE ¥R R RERYTS YsS 1
p) KAT-04000240 AUTOMATIC THREAD TRIMMING DEVI RS DV E VDV 1
3 MAT-040801A4 THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE PRI RAREDYRF VAR 1
4 MAT-04000244 THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE PR OALEDIOF YIS 1
5 MAT-040003A0  THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE CIYTN UAREIYRF YUl 1
5 MAT-040004A0 THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE FORTUABENYF Jnr 1
7 MAT-040003AA THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE R OARENYRF VY i
8 MAT-04000444 THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE SN ERE YD AT i
9 MAT-04000840 TEREAD TRIMMING DEVICE SN Z S LD SRl 1

10 MAT-040006A0 THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE N UAREY Y FIRIR 1

11 MAT-G400054A THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE IR A REDY SIS 1

MAT-02000644 THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE b O NEY YO F YIS 1




2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS
IERETETAN I

| h
. e T - ”\\H
| - I e -
S ‘ RIS .
ol B T
1 ) ‘ B
| .

o

i - )/'jfrw . _,f’gk\. .
L.Ii:::::::jj 38 | \‘“/ , N

| Y | ;,\q““/ - T %
327% ﬂ?d | “?g%? \E MW/ o
T A e i sy 40
L36’ | 72 Bi s

/
e - 50

e

Iy &
N




REF. B0 NOTE PART NO., DESCRIPTIOXN } A S { Gty
1 MAT -03218000 MAGNET COVER LESEEEAS 25 D 1
2 MAT-81332T00 MAGNET RUBBER COVER PRI R - 1A 1
3 Y-4040601-8B SCRER ¥4 L=8 FA AT MARD,T L=6 9
4 0} B2526-T04-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Shk-p A VTV 1
b 01 $8-ADO0B30-SP SCREW §/64-40 L=6 EFAT U/64-40 Lag ]
5 RAT-0321B0A0-E VAGNET DEVITE ASK. FRETAV A VINT S BRG] T
7 HAT-016210A0 MAGNET ASH, {hEYTT AN 43 1
8 HW-EF18816-A8 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 3y TP A(a-) 1K (1}
9 HP-1A43PGC-12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL fEEavE Vel (13

10 MAT-81131T00 §-POLE PLUG COVER 9P 7T FH AR - 4%
1T T6025-555-B0& NYLOK PLUG 6P B FOvT 54 iy
12 D8043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, HALE vry -3k A3 (3)
13 YAT-801 F4T00 PLUNGER PIN Pl Mok T A {1
i RE-0300000-K0 “E-RING 3 ENARAT 3 {2)
15 HAT-RO112T00-4 PLUNGER TENY v (1
15 RE-OGEGITI0-00 SHAFRING © ¥R AT AY [N
17 WAT-80128T00 PLUNGER CUSHION IV he FEyAY (13
18 KAT-80113T00 SPRING LT A NS (1
19 MAT -BO115T00 WASHER TG Y- AR 4 (1)
20 NM-G043212-84 NUT M4X0,7 mIRITEh MAXD, T 232 (2
Z1 WS=04TI007- KB SPRING WASHER 4 TEER 17
%2 WAT-03218000-F HAGNET WETH MOUNTING BASE ANFUTE G b o {1
43 SK-4041001-8B SCREW ¥4 =10 AT FY M4 L=10 (4}
24 B2116-019-04A0 PIN ASK. LA N £ (1
25 £Q-2000000-00 DL WICK } 13y (g, 2
w HAT-UU505000 INITE DRIVIRG LEVET o - - 1)
27 $5-4090815-8r SCREW 5/64-40 L=6 Far Ay 9/64-48 L=6 1)
28 D2611-555-B0K CABLE HOLDER B Fe7U b RS OB (1)
28 8§5-7090850-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TALFFY 8/64-40 LB {1
36 85-0151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1§.5 nehih kb 15/64-28 2
“HI MAT-UTEGIT00-8 ENIFE BASE SPAUER SCREW EFZ IO 7
3z MAT-016018B0-4 ENIFE BASE ASK, AEE YT i
33 MAT-01501000-4 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING B Axa {1
34 AT -B0102T00 KINFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING AR Iy (1)
35 §55-4080610-5F SCREW 1/5-44 LG .4 Fa R 1/8-44 L= 4 2)
36 WAT-00BUGUAT YNITE DRIVIRG ARK A5H. REFTHA @]
37 S8-BOBORIG-EP SCRIN 8/64-40 L= 7.6 bERY G/64-40 L=T 5 (0
15 Sn-0500481-TF HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 4.8 ooyt D=b Hwd {1
48 MAT -Q0504000 BRIVING SUAFT WAy (1)
40 MAT -86105T00 SPRING AEYE NG (1)
4§l WE-U51066-80 WASHER &, IXT.GR0. 5 BSF AR IRT AR S a7
42 MAT-80106T0O0 SNAP RING AR pAY (1
43 MAT-00506000 KNIFE A2 (1)
44 506 MAT-01503000 SIDE COVER . IEN - (1)
45 95-3080410-5P SCREW 3/52-58 L=4 ThERY 8/32-56 L=4 (2
46 WATTHTTOITO0-A ENIFE STCOFPER TIAL TN UTF
41 #07 MAT-01603A00 SIDE COVER ERE RS (13
48 #04  MAT-04001008 ENIFE BASE COVER ™ AL kA - !
49 $5-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6- PITRY 9/84-40 L=6 2
5 58-6090810-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 vFRy 9/84-40'1L=7.5 1
Bl NS-G090310-5F NOT §/64-40 OyRrFY 9/64-40 1
57 #02 MAT-81104T00 PIPE nAT 1
53 #02 HAT-§1105T00 TACUUK ADJUSTING VALVE NokI-h FE-RIA Y 1
54 102 MAT-B1106T00 VALVE NET ’ noE2ah FA-EFATY TR 1
55 503 MAT=81104TOR PIPE (B) w47 B 1
B 09 G- 10506 10-8F SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.1 S ST W R T
57 #0% WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING FIN R 1
53 #08 MATZ01611040 MAGNET BASE A4 ASM, IIYE pORER LA SR H
59 . MAT-03202000 SKITCH BASE NERT By MRSy S IREE A i
50 BAT-032030A0 SHITCH ASM. N By bR IF 1
51 SM=T0ZGB0I1-8N SCRER MZ T=8 F7IFFHL L=8 T
62 SM-4030601-8N SCREW M3 X 6 Fat 23y MBXG.5 L= 2
83 WP-0336500-08 WASHER 3.3X8X0.5 L34 4 % 3. 3X6X0.8 2
54 H08 121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE LAEYI 77y X 1
85 508 SH-1040801-8C SCREW MAX0.7 1,=8 53y M4XG, T L=8 1
[ F08 SH-4040855°FF SUREW FaTRT 2
87 #08 S8-4050815-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAURY B/54-40 L=B i
68 #08 MAT-01613060 MAGNET BASE C AR D L 0 !
59 #08  HAT-04006000 STOPFER YRR A . 1
70 #08  MAT-01612048 MAGNET BASE B ASK. 3 ¥y bUFESY LB 2R 1
71 F05 WAT-04037000 ENIFE BASE TOVER B A A - (BT I
72 08 $5-6120940-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 E3Ry 3/16-28 L=9 2

NOTE ¢¥32)

01, FOR SAFETY STITCHER

¥0Z......FOR SEMI-SUNKER TABLE
A0S L FOR FULLY-SUNKEN TABLE
204, ... .. FOR MO-3 400, HOG-3700
: M0-6 4008, HO=5900R  HO-8800G
#05.7. ... . FOR MOR-3900,MOJ- 3960
KO=B900R;K0-63007
B8 ... FOR KD-5A 00, ¥0R-3800
_ _MO-6 2,008 ¥0-6300R
#0775 L FOR MOG-2700, MOJ-3800
HO-3800G, K0-69057
408 ... .. FOR MO-3700, MO-3600, KOG-3700
M08 A008, HO-6000R , M0-89006
JHO-69001
509, FOR MO-3900  ¥OR-3809 MOJ-3800

ZhHREH

HERNF- TR

EZEARTF— TNV

H0-3 ADC, NOG-3700

 KO-6 A 005, H0-5900R, HD-6900G R
K¥OR-3800, M0JF-3900

JHO-BB00R, MG-6900J &

M-3 A00, MOR- 3800

MO~ 2008, HO-BI0BRS

OG- 3700, HOT -3500

KO-6300G, H0-6300)
¥O-3700, MO- 3600, ¥06-3700
JKG-G 4008, MO-G900R  MD-69006
JHO-80007F

KO-3900, HOR-3500, 073900




NSIDN RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS

C W BT T Ay PEERE

SENSOR & TE

i A —

3.




REF N0 NOTE___ PARTNG. DESCRIPTION .. LA S A aty
1 MAT-D40020A0 MAGNET ASH, {hasdvs v 73 1
2 SH-4030401-5C SCREW MIXO,5 L=4 Fat iy HIXO.5 L=4 (8
3 MAT-81125700-4 TENSION RELEASING MAGNET COVER TPARATS 2V RN - (1)
4 MAT- 04002000 MAGNET ASM, LRIRATY Gyba 4 (1)
5 MAT-81124T00-4 SPRING RDATY FYRA R (1)
B WAT-UT83T000 TERSIUN RELEASE MAGNET ENA T ) T
7 HW-5LI2522-28 CABRTYRE CORE 7 adva-n (1.2
8 MAT-81123T00-4 TENSION RELEASING PLUNGER APIRAT F0T - (1)
9 D§043-555-B00 PTH TERMINAL, MALE vy A3 AT (2)

10 01 MAT-01833000 THREAL GUIDE 1Rl {RFH 1
1T FOT SH-Z030B0I-5C SCREW HI X6 FRaxy WAXUTETER T
12 MAT- 04004040 SWITCHASH {MVR{YF (53} 1
13 MAT-01652000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE T A9 IEr{a (1}
14 BAT- 01653000 - SWITCH PUSH PLATE Tyl (1)
15 KAT-03220000 SWITCH COVER {MEIAyFIn - (1)
185 SH-403T40T-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 FR IRy IR0 L= T
17 HX-0005500-60 RUBBER BUSEING 1 A7 YA (0
18 HW-0001200-30 CABTYRE CORD LRV (1.3
19 MAT-801207T00 HICROSWITCH UL YF (1)
20 EA-9500B01-00 GABLE BAND SEASIA (1)
21 HE-0TZR300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMTNAD, MALE ARCEESS Y ¥4 (1)
V3 MAT- 00614000 SWITCH STOPPER AL PFARY A (1)
23 MAT-00615000 STOPPER COLLAR IR 5% - (1)
24 WZ-0541510-KP WAVED WASHER® 5,4X9 .0X0, 3 FRICAY G5 5L 4X0XD 3 (1
25 WP-0330501-58 WASHER M3 R E LR (1)
L SH-40U3T601-5C SCREW H3 L=16 A IRy HS L=16 1
27 MAT-03802000 PUSH AUKTLIARY PLATE 7wk a{d {1}
28 MAT-01663000 PUSH'AUXTLIARY REAR PLATE FUvL O 4R U9AR 1)
28 SH-4860501-5C SCREW ¥ 2.6 X & FAT 23V M2 B L=5 (2)
30 55-6080630-5P SCREW §/64-40 L= 5,5 b3EY 9/64-40 L=5 5 J
AT SLATETEITEC SUREW B4 L=1% PR TRRT LT 1
32 SH-404G801-8N SCREW ¥4 1=8 T3 MARD.T L=8 1
33 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP 7 YT !
34 £8-30490710-TF SCREW §/84-40 1=7 WpEY /6440 LT i
35 G5066-110-000 CORD HOLDER n-7' BT :
I8 T~ WSO0ETT - 00 CABLE BAND TFEIR U1 3
37 G5182-120-000 SPIRAL TUBE AN A ThFL-T7 0.2
38 MAT-04003080 SENSOR ASH. EYS VL ERVATE 1
39 ¥AT- 04003040 AMPLIFIER UNLT Ty b yabioyh (1)
40 MAT-03214000 PANEL SHEET TP IR (1)
4] WAT-TI647000 §-POLT PLUG COVER SEEV AT T L
47 HE-0126000-90 §-POLE PLUG My 3y (1)
43 MAT-032050A0 FIBER UNIT FTA4N ~acyh (1)
44 $5-3090710-1P SCREW 4/64-40 L=7 TS 976440 L=7 2
45 MAT- 03208000 I'IBER CORD HOLDER FrAN =a-R RFT(A) 1
S HAT-T4005000 WEGRLT-BASE TRIAT 7 {1 T
47 MAT-03201000 SENSOR BASE RIRUE-RUrA L 1
48 §5-6080320-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 B33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 2
49 B6214-555-C00 9-POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE 9P 7o 34 bt - I I
50 DE0Z8-555-B0A 9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 5P Fmy7 54 i 1
5] WAT-UTIUS0Co PEDAL SWITCH ASH. A TFIIR I
52 MAT-03213040 CONNECTING ROD ASM. . - TYE T3 !
53 BIGIE-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Avay a4 (1)
54 MAT-03218000 PEDAL SWITGH INSTALLING BASE NERZISS b EE A (1)
&5 SL-4030681-50 SCREW ¥3 L= U RYE a0 I3Y M3 L=6 (1)
56 SN-TUZCECTI-SN SCREW W2 L=8 ¥5a57 W2 L8 (17
a7 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 O AYE FaC 23 M3 Lef (2)
58 MAT- 03211000 MAGNET INSTALLING BASE ¥ iy MR A (0
59 SK-8050813-SE SCREW M6 1=8 oyRrE Lh MG L=§ {2
60 MAT-03212000 . YAGNET MOUNTING PLATE I bR (1
61 FI0U6-004-000 STOPPER VORI AT - i)
62 SK-9060813-5E SCREW M§ L=8 nyEE bk M6 L=8 (1
83 MAT-01266000 MAGNET ¥y (1
84 MAT-B1137TAD JOINT BAR B ASM, Vs - B 73 (1)
65 NM-6060003-8C NUT M6 pYhrryh M6 {23
55 FIU05-004-040 TOTNT B&R ASH. PIRTRTTE 13
67 KM-6060001-SE NUT M6 nyRrFyh M 192 (2
68 [7130-585-B00 SPRING VyrdE - N R (13
69 B3538-112-000 DIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER JEEEUR O v i
70 WrP-0460555-8D WASHER 4,6X7.5X0.5 IR 3 4,6X7.5%0.5 ]
71 SS-7TI0R40-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 e TI784-40 1778 1

NOTE (#hd)

#01... FOR TRO-NEEDLE OVEREDGER
AND SAFETY STITCHER

DARE AN -Dwr, BEEH




N
£

oLy 7 ARG (2

H
[

NTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1)

2k

4. C8

Egl

i
Iy

e

¥

Oljﬁ
t

|

i

1

an

A

N

)

-

97

L

e

i

?

3
=
it §

|eaaa
&
iooanp

Q&
o

AW

I
I

L

B

©
L




REF, HD

NOTE

________ PART MO, U BESCRIPTION x oy 4o 8ty
1 201 MOO01-146-AAA-A  MC4086 COMPLETED A KO406H v A 1
2 #02  MOUO0I-146-DAA-A  MC406 COMPLETED B ¥C408hv L bV B i
3 M1005-146-0C0 CONTROL BOX TOP COVER TYRE-BE 9IATE ]
4 SL-4030681-SF SCRIW M3 L=6 FAUIAY VAR KD Led 3
5 #01  MBB02-140-AA0-A  TERMINAL BASE 4SM. A Hyyh OB 53 i
3 F0Z  MRB0Z-T40-BAU-A  TERMINAL BASE ASH. B AT 1B 7a i
7 #01  M2004-140-A00-A  VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE A FYTY AyTokany oy A ()
§ #02  M2004-140-R0D-A  VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE B FUTY Ayt bagy oaty B (1)
g HE-0044300-10 PLUG 1P 7°58 1P (5

10 Mi005-140-000-4  TERMINAL BASE BRACKET BYVA 4 NIgY (1)

Tt SL-40308RT-§F SCREW M3 L=8 FRTIY EAA N TR 7

12 L MBEO7-148-4A0 TRANSFORMER ASM. A WFuz{A)H3

13 E0Z M8BOT-148-BAD TRANSFORMER ASM. B WIA(B)r3 1

14 HE-0030400-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE. B vA-EFh AR (7
15 HK-0D044400-10 RECEPTACLE 1P Ub7 A7 1P ()
T8 F981T-452-000 6-POLE PLUG BOUSIRG 607 5 )
17 ¥8514-140-0A0-A  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, Foutyn-bt 4R {
18 HK-0044400-10 RECEPTACLE 1P R U AR (1)
19 D6043-565-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE By R-3H A7 $3]

20 HK-0044300-10 PLUG 1P 7R P (1)

21 AF-TASZPLT- 12 SOLDERLESS TERNIFAL TIFP YT (R 4 i)

22 ES649-302-000 POWER INPUT CORD 30 - 7 afya-b 33y (1.7

23 HP- [B43PEC-13 SOLPERLESS TERMINAL FuFhpavy Y 4 (1)

24 M8516-140-0A0 CONNECTOR CORD ASK. 30 Joazpaa-pro 43 1

55 MB514-140-0A0" CONNICTOR CORD ASHM. JR 18 23rR3-N 43 1

26 WBEO4-148-0A0-4&  Pa-J11 CONNECTOR CORD ASH. PI-J1Lapr =L 7E I

27 M8505-146-0A0-A 510 COMNECTOR CORD ASY. Jr0agaka-t 3 i

28 SL-4040881-8F SCRER M4 L=8 FAT IR BAT M4 L= 4

29 HE-000B600-04 SPACER B a0 4o B &

30 SL-4030881-8F SCREW 42 L=8 FATIRY BAA MZ L=8 4

71 TXCOO0210G-00 CORD BUSEING EE SRR

22 SL-4031281-8F SCREW M3 L=12 YATAY M3 1=12

33 SL-4851481-SF SCREW M2.5 L=14 FAT2EY BAR MZ.B L=14 2

24 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE RBAND YHEYR YL 19

45 GRE-(G1233000 BRANCE CONNECTOR ey 2308 2

13 WIOGE~T46-000 PANEL PLATEL BT ]

37 MBELZ-140-0AD POWER SOURCE BOARD ASK, FURT YRR Y AR {

38 E9683-901-000 12-POLE PIN HEADER BT yadet TYEYTTY (12P) (1

39 HC-0114068-20 CAPACITOR 6800¥F 25V avFyd EBOOUT 25V &),

40 HR-0043020-80 RESTSTOR 0.2 OHK 2W F429% 0, 2% 5(+-1%) 27 {1

4] HR-0045062-1D RESISTCR 620 OHY 2R A% Bo0F-h oW (13

42 HG-0015400-09 510DE BRIDGE (SZVR20) 24k (82VB20) (2)

43 K-0124000-50 £-POLE CONNEQTOR HoyT 58 6P (13

44 BE-0024706-00 DICDE BRIDGE (SBVBZO) ¥{yanzayy SEVELD (n

45 BO-0115047-20 CAPACITOR 47COMT 63V ayF v 4700UF 68V (n

g AR-0042030-20 RESTSTOR & KTLO CON 2W F1a-% 3K oW vy JEgS (1)

47 HG-2672011-2P DIODE (VOSC) 4 4r-% (VDBC) (2

48 HW-1004200-60 JUMPER WIRE 0,8 YVA -ty 0.8 (0.1)

49 ¥1004-146-000 CONTROL BOX Iypp-kE woR ]

50 H1007-146-000 CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE RPN R P

BT ST 4G30881-5F SORTW WET=8 Fa33Y tax M3 1=8 1

52 M8512-146-040 3-TER¥INAL REGMLATOR ASK, PR 3] A8 I

53 SL-4G31281-8F SCREW ¥3 L=IZ |~ ARy K3 L=12 i

54 MA503-146-0A0 TRANSISTOR ASM, 45 Qb MYy 2H 73 1

55 SL-4030881-8F SCREW M5 L=8 FAT IRV RAT M3 L=8 i

56 WBE0Z-146-0A0-A  TRANSISTOR ASN. Q4 IS VAN VYR 1

57 SL-40312581-8F SCREW K3 L=12 ¥AT3Y M3 L=12 1

58 MR510-145-040 FUSE ¥1 ASM. vi-3 Flrs !

55 EB602-701-000 FUSE 4A B5RPY La-20 44 (1)

60 MB511-146-0A0 PUSE T2 ASY. k-2 FAO% 1

61 E8523-304-000 TUSE 104 B ARy Bk {1

HOTE (330 #01, . ..L. 160V, 115V, 200V, 240V 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V
#02. .. ... 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V 220V, 380V, 415V, 440VH




)
{22

3

(

7 b Ay 7 AR

5. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS




REF.NO  NOTE  PARTNO. O BESCRIPTLION_ ____vovoA ¢ Oty

1 MEE0S-140-040  ROTARY SWITCH BOARD ASM. F-AN-749F EpT Yy 43 1

2 MEB12-146-040  POWER LAMP ASM, FuAtYEY T aa 1

3 MBBO8-146-040  SWITCH 48K, .1 IAYFOLIEE 1

4 M3509-146-040  SWITCH ASM, 2 TATF(D) AR i

5 HE-D0O05400-00  ENOB G AN A4YFE w3 7
5 NM-60925156-58  NUT M9 avhrFYE MOX0. 75 19X P
7 M2508-140-040  FINISH SENSOR LAMP ASM, RSy (2) 43 1

) M8507-140-0A0  START SENSOR LAMP ASM, st (1) 23 1

9 M2001-146-00A-A CONTROL PANEL TYRE-RAT S ]
10 MEB518-140-040  CONNECTOR CORD ASM. P4 Pazas4a-1" AT 1
11 MBG06- 146-0A0-A P3-P12 CONNECTOR CORD ASK. PE-Pl2azska-1 7% i
) M3515-140-0A0  CONNECTOR CORD ASM. P7-PI P7-Plazdia-h 43 1
13 HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE RN S | 4
14 MAT-81163700 CORD HOLBER a-h d 9
15 EA-8500B0OI-00  CGABLE BAND e VEEYR YA 3
i HX-0026900-0A  PCDH SUPPORT PCB 43 ~ .




6. CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
CPUERBE

{ 52 53
LT L . o \"';,”jfi ,/
R —C i
‘ i o= : iP5 i ;
| tdnm e S o8 5 = L
e e g vees 2 SV T R
\H | 7] e la M@eﬁ};] I \ T
1 il ?G‘ ; amy ° Iz o8- EI'BLL‘:‘ E | | 5 | Jésu;ig.zp
! By dn RRL e TAT [ o al g
imm.‘l \Lz_“— j@ug L. { ) _1 i3 g(Lb,L s} al g f
SO0 o b o e SR
i — 'ESI Fﬁmj%l N 2 e L1 9
o 2w sl TTTwEm uenz :
1_ 4\_’ R3E oo 5 5 28 : Vl [ R - B g
i . N — i ;E e | Jeron ] (O
E o 6 o & O
' \! i o < 24 W32 13 a0 -
| 11\ | = . ‘t %344 |
! lo _GRAI 0!8 udor 5oge U402 g 52043 \ T o
| [N ] S T EU ML 1 l~—~»_—‘-~J,2 5 U4 g
== W e | (O
| L "wl CRES oag | f— "“”:0 a-’mﬁ‘j’ :o# usc'f“"-_iutcmc-‘toscpilaeo”ds m
; PRt . %
ig %lw_i ‘Ezj:jﬂm'jzﬁjv a%]ﬁ IB(‘ ) f» 8749 Edgsgl
| P O— ! ¢ . ] .
| | “Lf—_:::,:!cm.rﬁ””ﬁ ;;Em o nle :i N — J) £
| o L__WJ mimgloe ol [—*l\rl i it ] QN 2 \
I \ JRa — TTERAT Y :
: \
L o R - S S
TABLE OF REF.NO.& CODE
135 Ref. No,
Aef Code Ref. Code Ref. Code
KO, P B NG i = KQ. s
4] o | 20 | u201.u303 3% | C36
5 | J13 21 | 4401, Usol 4 | C2CaC8.Co.C20,C25
B | 4344 72 | ueDl C30~4035, CI9~C41 |
IR 23 | ys02 18 | R50O~R54
| 8 | xo8 24 | U402 38 | RSS
EREIE 25 | UBDA 40 | R7,R8
Mo | 0 25 | U102 &1 | RIG,R19,R21, R31, K35, RIT
| FTLET? 27 | uiot 42 | R25, RA!
12 | D6.D7.0Y,0D10, 28 | U108, U109 43 | Ri8.R34
13 | 01.03 29 | U404 44 | R20,R36
14 | CRA1 ~ CRAT 30 | L202 45 | RAS
15 | RAS a1 | ¢1.¢7 4 | R49
6 | RAZ ~ RAB,RAT 12 b o¢io 47 | RS9, R6O
INEED 33 | C42.c44 43 | RG1.R62
18 | USOZ 34 | o 48 | oSWl
1e | u3ez | 35 | Ciz.eT 51| 8. 0,R45, PT,PI~IPE |

—- 10 —




[
1

MO

NOTE

TARENO.

_DESCRLPTIO

i

R

1 MEGOT-146-040  OPU PRINTED CIRCUTIT BOARD ASY. CPY &y 23 1
2 M8601-146-000  CPU PCB CPU 0 v (1)
a HX-0017800-00  HEAT SINK b-byyy (1)
& HK-0124000-60  6~POLE CONNECTOR YT I8 6P (0
5 HK-0264000-30  3-POLE CONNECTOR 304 5P (13
3 E0632-252-F00  34-POLE CONNECTOR ReFRLAET - 5y
7 HK-0038100-80  8-POLE STRAIGHT PLUG anr4 8P (13
8 HK-0071704-00 10 SOCKET 40P [CYFyh 40P (1}
9 HL-0062800-00  IC (SI-3152P) IC (S1-3152P) {13
10 HY-0002800-00  CERAMIC RESONATOR COAEYYY (1)
t HC-00681%2-30  CAPACTITOR 22000PF 50V Iy v 20000PEF 50V (e
12 NG-2563501-05  DIODE (18953) 24Ty (15851) (40
13 0G~2672011-7P  DIODE V03C . & A4F-b (V030) (2
4 HL-0085300-00  RC NETWORK - - RCHVIT -4 (73
15 HR-0132047-20  RESISTER ALLY 4. 7K DHM /8% FAI-% 4 7K 1/8W 7l ()
i6 ER-0132015-30 RESISTOR ARRAY 15K OHM 1/8W F{a-7L4 10KE-A 1780 (7
17 HL-0044700-00 30 (LXB-P83L02K) 10 {EXBE38102K) (1
18 HL~0098600-03  IC (874%) I (13
19 HL-0093706-00  IC 1 (1)
20 HL-0029100-00 ° PTL SN74LS244NS 10 (SN74LS244N ) (2)
Al ML-0045200-00  IC 74LS 148 TC (SNT4LS148) (73
52 HL-0012700-00  IC (SNT4LSI1IN) 10 (SNT4LSIIN) (1
23 HL-0012200-00  1C (SN74LS0OON) [C (SN74LS00N) (1
24 HL-0012800-00 10 (SN74LS14N) 10 {SNT4LS14N) (1
25 HL=0063700-00  1C 74L8145 16 (SN74L5145H) )
76 AL-DO56700-00 10 (SN7H454K) 10 TSN75432K) iy
27 HL-0058600-00 10 (TL7705CP) 1C {TL7704CP) (1)
28 HL-0051500-00  IC TATH3G93P IC (TA75393P) (2)
24 HE-0027808-00 10 THG23084AP B ZATL A (1)
50 HL-0056600-00 10 (TD&2703P) e (TDB2705P) oy
31 iC-0182010-10  CONDENSER 100MF 15 v L00MF (7
32 HC-0115010-20  CAPACITOR 1000MF " | Iy5T vk 1000MF ()
33 HC-0055800-00  CONDENSER. 10MF 63V avFt yF LOME 63V 7 viq (2)
34 THC=0299010-P0 CONDENSERIMF - S VT Y IMEF (1)
35 HC-0002900-00  CAPACITOR 10MF 16V yF Y LONF 16V Ava) (2)
36 HC-01589010-P6  CAPACITOR. IMF 1v5 uF 1MF. (1)
37 HC-0086010-S0C  CONDENSER 0.1MF 50V AVFT YR O, IMF (16)
28 FR-0017010-10  RESISTOR-100 OHM-1/4¥ F41-% 100%-4 174 Zwvewy (5)
39 HR-0017033-10  RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4W F4-% 330K-4 5% 1/4W (1)
40 HR-0017010-20  RESISTOR 1K QHM 1/4W CF{3-% 1K 1/4AW s (2)
41 HR-0017047-20  RESISTOR 4 .7K OHM L/4W FO-% & TK 1/4W Zuyess (6)
42 HR=0017082-20  RESISTOR &.2K OHM-1/4W FI-% 8.2 1/4W 2vveysy {2)
43 HR-0017051-30  RESISTOR 51K OHM 1/4W F42-% HIK 1/4W {2
44 FR-0017012-30  RESISTOR 12K OHM I/4W FA1-% 121 1/4W {2
45 HE-D042091-00  RESISTOR.OL OHM 2W: FAIE GiE-4
46 HR-0026013-20  RESTSTOR 1.3 KInO OHM 3W 7{a9% 13K (L
47 ER-0035012-1¢  RESISTOR 120 OHM 1/2W Fa9% 120%-4 1/2W (2)
48 BR=0035022-10  RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/2W F4a2-% 220%-4 1/2W 4vy (2
49 HA-CGO15700-0C  BIP SWITCE . - FAYT AT (1)
50 HP=0012200-00  TEST PIN FANETY (2
51 HW-1004200-00 JUMPER WIRE €8 FTRYR kY 0.8 {(G.2)
52 SL-4031081-8F  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIEY 2AZ M3 L=10 (2)
53 SL-4031081-8F  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIRY LA M3 L=10 (1)

- 1T e




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =5
PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE  REF PART RO FAGE REF PART RO PAGE EREF
e A NO 5 E = NG ] =} NG i H___NO
B2116-018-0A0 3 i4 HL-0093700-00 1119 MAT-040001A0 i 1 HB603-140-0A0 ] 1
B2526-704-000 i 4 HP-0012200-00 11 &0 MAT-04000244 o4
B3538-112-000 5 B3 HP-1A32P1C-12 72l MAT-04000240 ] 2 NM-6043212~8A 3 20
B3538-112-000 5 €9 HP-1A43PGC-12 309 MAT-040003A4 7 NM-6060001 -5SE 5 67
HP-1B43PEC-13 T 23 MAT-0400034A0 1 5 NM-8080003-8C 5 65
Cd-2000000-00 3 ik HR-0017010-10 i 38 HAT-040004A4 1 8 KM-6002519-8N 9 b
HR-0017010-20 11 40 MAT-040004A0 6 NS-6000310-5F 3 bl
12611-5565-B0B 3 28 HR-0017012-30 11 44 MAT-040005A4 i1l ' )
D6028-555-BUA T HR-D017033-10 38 MAT-040005A0 18 RE=0300000-K0 314
D8029-555-BDA 3 1 HR-(017047-20 11 41 KAT-04000BAA 110 RE-0901110-00 3 18
D6043-555-800 3 12 HR-0017051-30 il 43 MAT-040D006AA 112 ST
DG043-555-BOC 5 B HR-0017082-20 11 42 MAT-(4001000 348 8p-050048]1-TF 3 38
DEC43-555-BO0 T 19 HR-0026013-20 11 46 MAT - 04002040 ) ! SL-4030681-5C 5 &b
D6214-555-C00 5 49 HR-0035012-1C 1147 MAT-04002008 54 SL-4030681-5C 5 57
D7130-555-300 5 48 HR-0035022-10 11 48 MAT- 54003040 5 39 SL-4030681-SF T4
-1 HR-0042030-20 7 4b6 MAT-040030B0 5 38 SL-403088%-5¢ Tl
EA-8500B01-00 5 20 HR-0042062-10 7 41 i MAT-(40040A0 i SL-4G30881-5F 730
EA-2500B01-00 5 36 HR-0042091-00 11 45 MAT-040050C0 5 46 SL-1036881-8F Toohl
EA-8500801-00 T 34 HR-0043020-80 740 MAT-04806000 3 &9 SL-4030881~8F 7 5B
EA-8500B01-00 5 15 HR-0132015-30 1116 MAT-04007000 30 SL-4031081-SF 11 B2
£8523-304-000 7 61 AR-0122047-20 it 18 MAT-80102T08 334 SL+4031081-5F 11 B3
E9662-7G1-000 7 59 | HT-0027800-00 1128 MAT-80106TOC 3 40 SL-403:281-8F 7 8%
E8611-4562-000- T 16 H®-0001200-30 5 18 MAT-80106TH0 3 42 SL,-4031:281-5F 7 53
L9632-252-FC0 1i & HW-1004200-00 7 45 MAT-80112700-A 3 1% | SL-4031281-SF 7 57
£9649-302-000 722 | HW-1004200-00 115l MAT-80113T00 3 18 SLA4040881-5F 7 8
EO683-901-000 738 HW-HF18516-A8 3 8 MAT-80114TO0 3013 SL-4(41801-5C 5 31
HW-BL12522-28 5 7 HAT-230116T00 3 g SL-4851481-8F 7 738
F1005-004-040 5 BB HE-0002100-00 73 MAT-801207T00 b 19 SH-1020801-5N i 6l
F1006-004-000 5 61 HX-=0005400-00 8 5 HAT-80128T00 301 SM-1020801-8N 5 56
HE-0005500-00 5 17 MAT-811027T08-A 244 SM-1040801-5C 1 65
GBR-01233000 7 3b HX-0005600-04 729 HMAT-B1104TOR 3 6B SM-4030401-5C 5 2
G5066-110-000 5 3b HX-0012300-04 5 33 MAT-81104T00 3 b2 S¥-4D30601-58C 5 11
G5182-120-000 5 37 HX-0017800-00 13 MAT-81105T00 2 53 SM-4030601~5K 3 B2
1 HX-0026900-0A 9 16 MAT-81108T00 3 bd SM=-4031401-8C 5 16
HA-0015700-0C 1149 HY-0002800-00 iloie MAT-81123T00-4. . 5 8 SM=4031601-5C 5 26
HC-0002800-00 i1 3B, MAT-81124T00-A 5 5 SM-4040601-5B i3
HC-0055800-00 1 33 MAQ-11532000 S 13 MAT-81125TC0-A 5 3 SH-4040801-5¥8 5 32
HC-00688122-30 1111 MAT-00504000 3 39 MAT-31131700 3 10 SK-4040855-87 3 68
HC-0086010-50 11 37. | MAT-00505000 3 43 MAT-81152T00. . - 3 2 SM-4041001-5B 3 23
HC-0114068-20 739 HAT-005B060A0 3 36 MAT-81137TAD 5 64 SM-4860501-5C 5 29
HC-C1156610-20 11 32 | MAT-805085000 3 26 HAT-81163T00 - g 14 SM-9060813~5% 5 B9
HC-0116047-20 7 45 MAT-00614000 5 22 MOOO1-146-AAA-A 7 1 SK-9060813~8E 5 6%
HC-0182010-10 11 3l MAT-00615000 5 23 MOD0I-146-BAA-A 7 2 $8-3060410-8P 3 45
HC-0189010-P0 1136 MAT-01266000 5 63 M1004-146-000 T 49 58-3080710-TP 5 34
HC-0299610-2C 11 34 MAT-01501000-4 53 33 H1C05-146-000 T 3 §5-3080716-1P 5 44
HG-G015400-00 7 42 MAT-01601080-4 3 32 M1006-146-000 736 S5-4080610-5F 3 36
HG-002470C-C0 T 44 MAT-01601000-F 3 31 | 'M1007-146-00C 7. B0 55-4080610-5P 3 bé
HG-2563501-08 111z MAT-01603A00 KEY ¥2001-1468-004-A ¢ 9 85-4096615-57 30274
HG-2672011-2P 747 MAT-01603000 3 44 | M2004-140-A00-4 7 7 55-4080815-5P 3 67
HG-2672011-7P 1113 MAT-01611040 3 B8 ¥2004-140-B00-4 7 & §5-5060616-5P 348
HK~(038100-80 11 7 MAT-0161204A0 3 70 M2005-340-000-A 7 10 S8-6080320~5P 5 48
HE-0039400-00 7 14 MAT-01613000 3 68 M85(2-140-240-4 7T b 58-6090610-8F 5 30
HE-00443500-10 T8 MAT-016210A0 2 7 | M8502+140-BAD-A T 8 S8-6080630-57 3 5
HK-0044300- 10 7 20  MAT-G1631000 5 6 M8502=146-0A0-4 7 . 56 58-6090810-5SP 33
HE-0044400-10 T 16 MAT-01633000 5 10 | M8503-146-040 7 b4 S5-6080810-8P 3 50
HK-0044400-10 7 18 MAT-01647000 54l M8504-146-040-A 7 26 85-6120040- 5P 3 7
HE-0071704-00 11 8 MAT-01652000 5 13 M8505-146-0A0=4 7 27 S5~7080850-5P 329
HK-0124000-60 743 MAT-01653000 5 4 MB506-146-0A0-A 8 11 85-7110840-57 5 71
HE-0124000-60 11 4 MAT-01663000 65 28 MBE07-14C-040 9 8 55-916163C-CP 330
HE-0125300-00 5 Z1 MAT=03201000 5 47 M8507-146-AAD 712 R
HK-0126000-90 5 42 HAT-03202000 3 59 M8507-146-BAD 7 13 WP-0330500-0F 3 63
HK-0264000-30 11 5 | MAT-032030A0 3 60 ¥8508-140-040 8 7 W2-0336501-3B 5 25
HL-0012200-00 1123 HAT-032020C0 5obl MBE08-146-040 9 3 WP-0460556-3D 5 70
HL-G012700-00 i1 22 MAT-C3205040 5 43 M85019-146-0A0 g 4 WP-0510516-5D 3 4l
HL-001280C-C0 1 24 MAT-03208000 5 45 MBH10-146-CAC 7 E8 W3-0411002-KB 3 21
HL-0028100-00 11 20 MAT-03210000 5 b4 M8511-146-0A0 760 WZ-0420360-KP 357
HL-0044700-00 17 MAT-03211000 5 58 M8512-146-0A0 g 2 WZ-0541510-KP 6 24
HL-0045200-0C 1121 MAT-(3212000 5 &0 MBE13-140-040-4 7 17
HL-0061500-00 1 Z3 HAT-032130A0 5 52 M8513-146-0A0 7 B2 121-01804 364
HL-0056600-00 11 30 MAT-03214000 5 40 ¥8514-140-0A0 Toz5
HL-0056700-00 i1 26 MAT-03218040-B 3 8 M8515-140-040 9 12
HL-0059606-00 117 MAT-C3218000-3 3 22 MB8516-14C-0A0 T 24
HL-0062800-€0 i1 8 MAT-03218000 3 ] M8518-140-0A8 9 10
HL-0063700-C0 13 25 MAT-03220000 5 15 HBE01-146-0A0 il 1
HL-0085300-00 11 14 MAT-02902000 5 27 Ma601-146-000 11 2
HL-0093600-02 i1 MAT-040001AA 3 8602 -140-0A0 T 37

- 12 —






